



DISTRICT HEALTH DEPARTMENT NO.2

Alcona County

311 Lake St. P.O. Box 218

Harrisville, MI 48740

Tel: 989-724-6757

Iosco County

420 W. Lake Street

Tawas City, MI 48764

Tel: 989-362-6183

Ogemaw County

630 Progress St.

West Branch, MI 48661

Tel: 989-345-5020

Oscoda County

393 S. Mt. Tom Road

Mio, MI 48647

Tel: 989-826-3970

HEALTH ADVISORY

February 26, 2016

RE: PFC's Detected in Ground Water

Dear Homeowner,

As a precautionary measure, District Health Department No. 2 is issuing a Health Advisory to specific residents who received recent water test results from the Michigan Department of Environmental Quality (MDEQ). Based on the results detecting PFC's in your well groundwater, and the limited scientific data available on PFC's, District Health Department No. 2 is advising you to **seek an alternate water supply** for drinking and the preparation of food.

The Michigan Department of Health and Human Services (MDHHS) and District Health Department No. 2 advise as a precautionary measure that residents do not consume the water in any way.

If you have questions regarding this advisory, please contact Christina Bush, MDHHS Toxicologist at 1-800-648-6942 or via email at bushc6@michigan.gov. You may also contact District Health Department No. 2 at 1-800-504-2650.

This advisory is issued by:
Denise M. Bryan, M. P. A.
Health Officer
District Health Department No. 2

attachment